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(40GBASE-R(QSFP+)%7-iZ 100GBASE-R(QSFP28)33R FI| fH X 4)
<7 =TI 4+ A(SL-L3L-001)
—L3 9(~/7~7=7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &% RING R A
KARET ML, AY VHERRITA 7 > a L CH R A AT HE
BT 78 AC B (PS-A06) X 1, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
19 | AX-S3660-48XWA1A S3NA-48XA1 AX3660S-48X4QW L3 7R/ AR AZy 7 FGVET VARG | AC EIR—ELEvh
<HERi>
‘LAN AA T #E AR (AX3660S-48X4QW)
—10 FHE Y M —H Foh 48 K—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+) %7213 1000BASE-X(SFP)Z4R 1] ] X 48)
—40/100G XA YA —HFvh 4517 —h
(40GBASE-R(QSFP+)%7-iZ 100GBASE-R(QSFP28)33R FI| H X 4)
V7 =751t A(SL-L3A-001)
—L3 7R\ ARV 7Ry =7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, & RING FI| i 7]
MARET UL, AZ Y IREREITA T a L THH AT RE
BT 78 AC EIR(PS-A06) X1, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
Ver.12.1.A 754 R—k
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RS -k
20 | AX-S3660-48XWA1L S3NL-48XA1 AX3660S-48X4QW L3 7A b, AZv7HVET VAL | AC EIFR—ELEH
<t >
‘LAN A AT 3@ AR A (AX3660S-48X4QW)
—10 FHE Y —H Fk 48 R—Fh
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-1Z 1000BASE-X(SFP)E4RF1| H X 48)
—40/100G ¥HE Y —HRvh 4K —h
(40GBASE-R(QSFP+) %7213 100GBASE-R(QSFP28):Z=R ] X 4)
<7 7 =7 51t Z(SL-L3L-001)
—L3 5(~/7+7 =7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &% RING R AT
MARTT UL, AZ o 7RERRIEA T a L T AT RE
FEHEIR T 78 AC BIR (PS-A06) X1, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
Ver.12.1.A 2>5H 7R —hk
21 AX-S3660-24TWA2SXA | S3NA-24TSXA2 AX3660S-24T4XW L3 TRANVAR, 2& w740, Ty 7Vr7 10G AVETIVARE, AC
EIR _EbER
<A k>
*LAN A>T ##E AR (AXB8660S-24T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 24 &X—h
—10 ¥HEY MM —HFk 4 HR—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-1% 1000BASE-X(SFP)i5RFI| fH X 4)
—40 FHE YA —HF v NAF 7 FiH) 2 R—MM40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
VT =T 54+ A(SL-L3A-001)
—L3 7Rk Y7y =7 : OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &# RING | 7]
—AX IR REA T A  HY
—T o7V 10G AT var AY
BT 7B AC EIR(PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
22 | AX-S3660-24TWA2SSA | S3NA-24TSSA2 AX3660S-24T4XW L3 7R/ AR, 2%y 70, 77V 10G ELET VAR, AC
IR —E{bEyh
<t >
*LAN A AT 3@ AR (R (AX3660S-24T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 24 A&x—}
—1 FHE Y —H % vk 4 7R —F1000BASE-X(SFP) X 4)
—40 ¥HE YA —HFy MAF > 78 H) 2 R —40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
I T =T T4 A(SL-L3A-002)
—L3 7R\ ARV 7Ry =7 : OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, & # RING FIJ ff 7]
— A IREREA T av A
—T7 o7V 10G A7 ar gL
AREERT 75 AC B (PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
23 | AX-S3660-24TWA2NXA | S3NA-24TNXA2 | AX3660S-24T4XW L3 TR/ AR ZZw748EL, 7o 7 U7 10G AVETILVARIE, AC
IR ZE{bEyh
<A pl>
*LAN A4 »FEEE AR IR (AX3660S-24T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 24 &—h
—10 ¥HEY MM —HFh 4 R —h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-1Z 1000BASE-X(SFP)iERFI| fH X 4)
—40 ¥HE YA —HFy MAZ 78 H) 2 R—M40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
T2 T T4+ A(SL-L3A-003)
—L3 7R\ ARV 7Ry =7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, & # RING FI| i 7]
—AH IR REA T A L
— 77V 106G A7 var A0
BRI T 78 AC EIR (PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
24 | AX-S3660-24TWA2NSA | S3NA-24TNSA2

AX3660S-24T4XW L3 TRNVAR A&y 7L, 77U 7 10G #ELET LA, AC
EIR —E{kEyh
<kERY>
*LAN A A v T HE#E AR R (AX3660S-24T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 24 &"—h
—1 WY —HFvh 4 R —F1000BASE-X(SFP) X 4)
—40 FHE Y —H F v N2E v/ # ) 2 R —N40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
I TRy =T7 54 A(SL-L3A-004)
—L3 7R\ ARV 7Ry =7 : OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, & # RING FI| i ]
—RE IR REA T A L
—T o7V 7 10G A7 var EL

PEHEIR T 7o AC IR (PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
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HERE f-k
25 AX-S3660-24TWA2SXL | S3NL-24TSXA2 AX3660S-24T4XW L3 FAK, AFv7HY, 77V 7 10G AVET VAR, AC B
X (ayeoAN
<fpl>

*LAN A1 »FHE B AR (AX3660S-24T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 24 7"—h
—10 ¥HEY MM —H Rk 4 HR—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-1 1000BASE-X(SFP)ZRFI| fH X 4)
—40 FHE YA —HFy MR > 7 FiH) 2 R—MM40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
V7T =TT A+ A(SL-L3L-001)
—L3 5Ah/7r7 =7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &# RING FI|JH <Al
—AX IREREA T v ar A
=T V710G A7 var  HY
HEHEEIR T 7% AC EBIR (PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
26 | AX-S3660-24TWA2SSL | S3NL-24TSSA2 AX3660S-24T4XW L3 7Ah, AZv7HY, 77 V7 10G LET /LAM, AC EIH —
Hbtvh
<HERK>
*LAN A AT 3@ AR R (AX3660S-24T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 24 78—k
—1 FHE Y —H % vk 4 7R—F1000BASE-X(SFP) X 4)
—40 XHE YA —HFy NAH > 7 FH) 2 R —F40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
-7 7 =751t Z(SL-L3L-002)
—L3 9(~/7+7=7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, & RING R A
—AX IREREA T VA A
—T o7V 7 106G A7 var gL
HHEEIRT 708 AC EIR (PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
27 | AX-S3660-24TWA2NXL | S3NL-24TNXA2 AX3660S-24T4XW L3 FAh, Ay 7ML, 77 V710G BVET VAR, AC EIFR
G (N
<t >
*LAN A>T H#E AR (AX3660S-24T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 24 &X—h
—10 ¥HEY MM —HFk 4 HF—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-1Z 1000BASE-X(SFP)igRFI| fH X 4)
—40 FAE Y —HY FyMAZ 7§ H) 2 R —MN40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
T =T T4 A(SL-L3L-003)
—L3 514~/ 7+7=7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &# RING F| AR A
— A IREREA T v ar L
-7y 7V 710G A7 ar AHD
BT 78 AC EIR(PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
28 | AX-S3660-24TWA2NSL | S3NL-24TNSA2 AX3660S-24T4XW L3 714k, AZy 7L, 77V 7 10G HLET VAR, AC EIR
—H#EHibt'yh
<t >
*LAN A AT 2@ AR (R (AX3660S-24T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 24 &x—h
—1 FHE Y —H % vk 4 7R —F1000BASE-X(SFP) X 4)
—40 ¥HE Y —HFy MAF 78 H) 2 R —R40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
<7 =T I+ A(SL-L3L-004)
—L3 9A4h/7r7 =7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &# RING FI i< A]
—AY IR REA T A L
—T V710G A7 var L
HEHEEIR 7 78 AC EIR (PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
29 | AX-S3660-48TWA2SXA | S3NA-48TSXA2 AX3660S-48T4XW L3 TRNNUAR AZIHY, Ty 7 V7 10G HVET LAMKE, AC
IR E{bEyh
<M pl>
*LAN A1 T HEEARR(AX3660S-48T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 48 x—h
—10 FHE Y M —HFoh 4 F—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-1Z 1000BASE-X(SFP)igRFI| 1 X 4)
—40 ¥AE Y —HY FMAZ 78 ) 2 R —M40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
T T =T T4+ A(SL-L3A-001)
—L3 7R\ ARV 7Ry =7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, & RING FI| i ]
— A IREREA T ar A
— 77V 10G A7 ar  AHY
BRI T 78 AC EIR (PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
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MBS A4
30 AX-S3660-48TWA2SSA | S3ANA-48TSSA2 AX8660S-48T4XW L3 TRV AR A2y 7Y 77U 7 10G ELET VA, AC
EIR _Ehkyh
<HER>

*LAN A AT 2@ AR K (AX3660S-48T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 48 78—k
—1 ®HE Y —P %k 478 —F1000BASE-X(SFP) X 4)
—40 ¥HE Y —HFy MAF > 78 ) 2 R —M40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
V7 7 =751t Z(SL-L3A-002)
—L3 7R\ ARV 7k =7 : OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &% RING FIJ /i 7]
—RH Y IKEREA T Va0
—T7 o7V 710G A7 var L
HEHEEIR T 705 AC EIR (PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
AX3660S-48T4XW L3 TRV AR ZFw 7ML, 77 V7 10G AVET VAR, AC
EIR _EbER
<A k>
*LAN Ao T ##E AR (AX3660S-48T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 48 A&X—h
—10 ¥HEY MM —HFk 4 HR—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-1% 1000BASE-X(SFP)i5RFI| fH X 4)
—40 FHE YA —HF v NAF 7 FiH) 2 R—MM40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
VT T =T 54+ A(SL-L3A-003)
—L3 7Rk Y7y =7 : OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &# RING | 7]
— AX IREREA T v ar L
—T o7V 10G AT var AY
PREER T 7% AC EIF (PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
32 | AX-S3660-48TWA2NSA | S3NA-48TNSA2 | AX3660S-48T4XW L3 7R/ AR RAZ v 7ML, 7w 7Y 27 10G ELET VAR, AC
IR —E{bEyh
<t >
*LAN A AT 3@ AR R (AX3660S-48T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 48 Ax—}
—1 FHE Y —H % vk 4 7R —F1000BASE-X(SFP) X 4)
—40 ¥HE YA —HFy MAF > 78 H) 2 R —40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
T =T 54 A(SL-L3A-004)
—L3 7R\ ARV 7Ry =7 : OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, & # RING FIJ ff 7]
— AR IREREA T v a L
—T7 o7V 10G A7 ar gL
AREERT 75 AC B (PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
AX3660S-48T4XW L3 A, AZ 7Y, 7Ty 7 V7 10G AVET VARE, AC EJR
H{btvh
<A pl>
*LAN A4 »FHEE AR AR (AX3660S-48T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 48 &x—h
—10 ¥HEY MM —HFh 4 R —h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-1Z 1000BASE-X(SFP)iERFI| fH X 4)
—40 ¥HE YA —HFy MAZ 78 H) 2 R—M40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
T2 T T4 A(SL-L3L-001)
—L3 51~/7+7=7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &% RING AR A
— A IREREA TV av A
— 77V 7 106G A7 ar A0
PREEIR T 78 AC EIF (PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
34 | AX-S3660-48TWA2SSL | S3NL-48TSSA2 AX38660S-48T4XW L3 FAb, A¥vIHY, 77 U7 10G #LET VAR, AC ER
H{btvh
<kERY>
*LAN A A v T 4 #E AR R (AX3660S-48T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 48 A" —k
—1 WY —HFvh 4 R —F1000BASE-X(SFP) X 4)
—40 ¥HE YA —HFy NAF > 78 ) 2 R—R40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
-7 7 =751 % Z(SL-L3L-002)
—L3 5A(h/7r7 =7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &# RING FI iR #A]
—RE IHREA T av  HD
—T o7V 7 10G A7 var EL
PEHEIR T 7o AC IR (PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1

31 AX-S3660-48TWA2NXA | S3NA-48TNXA2

33 AX-S3660-48TWA2SXL | S3NL-48TSXA2
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HERE f-k
35 | AX-S3660-48TWA2NXL | S3NL-48TNXA2 AX3660S-48T4XW L3 FAh, Ay 7ML, 77V 710G BVET VAR, AC EIFR
Hibk'vh
<fpl>

*LAN A1 »FHE B AR (AX3660S-48T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 48 7" —h
—10 ¥HEY MM —H Rk 4 HR—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-1 1000BASE-X(SFP)ZRFI| fH X 4)
—40 FHE YA —HFy MR > 7 FiH) 2 R—MM40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
V7T =TT A+ A(SL-L3L-003)
—L3 51~/7 =7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &5# RING | f R A
— AX IREREA T v ar IR
=T V710G A7 var  HY
HEHEEIR T 7% AC EBIR (PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
36 | AX-S3660-48TWA2NSL | S3NL-48TNSA2 AX3660S-48T4XW L3 FAh, AZv 7L, 7o 7V 7 10G LET LAMK, AC EIH
—H#Hikkvh
<HERK>
*LAN A AT #E AR R (AX3660S-48T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 48 78—k
—1 FHE Y —H % vk 4 7R—F1000BASE-X(SFP) X 4)
—40 XHE YA —HFy NAH > 7 FH) 2 R —F40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
-7 7 =751 % Z(SL-L3L-004)
—L3 9(~/7+7=7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, & RING R A
— A IKEREA T v a L
—T o7V 7 106G A7 var gL
HHEEIRT 708 AC EIR (PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
37 | AX-S3660-48XTWA2A S3NA-48XTA2 AX3660S-48XT4QW L3 7R/ AR ZZ 7 FGVET VAR | AC EIR —Hibkvh
<t >
‘LAN Ao T4 AR (AX3660S-48XT4QW)
—100/1G/10GBASE-T 44 &~—h
—10 FHE Y —H Fok 4R —h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-1% 1000BASE-X(SFP)i54RFI| fH X 4)
—40/100G ¥ HE v A —HFvh 4 R—h
(40GBASE-R(QSFP+H) %7213 100GBASE-R(QSFP28) R F|fH X 4)
T T =T T4+ A(SL-L3A-001)
—L3 7R/ ARY 7y =7 : OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &# RING FI|ff 7]
MATT T, Ay 7HREITA 7 Y a L CHLA AT
BT 78 AC EIR(PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
38 | AX-S3660-48XTWA2L S3NL-48XTA2 AX3660S-48XT4QW L3 7A1h, AZ v/ FVET AARME | AC ER _HibkEvh
<t >
-LAN A1 T 2EE AR (AX3660S-48XT4QW)
—100/1G/10GBASE-T 44 &A—k
—10 FHE Y —HFoh 4R —h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-1% 1000BASE-X(SFP)&HF| f X 4)
—40/100G ¥HE YA —HFRvh 4K —h
(40GBASE-R(QSFPH) E7-iZ 100GBASE-R(QSFP28) &R Fl|FH X 4)
<7 =TI 4+ A(SL-L3L-001)
—L3 9(~/7~7=7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &% RING R A
KARET ML, AY VHERRITA 7 > a L CH R A AT HE
BT 73 AC EIR (PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
39 | AX-S3660-48XWA2A S3NA-48XA2 AX3660S-48X4QW L3 7R/ AR AZy 7 FVET VARG | AC EIR —HibEvh
<HERi>
‘LAN AA T #E AR (AX3660S-48X4QW)
—10 FHE Y M —H Foh 48 K—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+) %7213 1000BASE-X(SFP)Z4R 1] ] X 48)
—40/100G XA YA —HFvh 4517 —h
(40GBASE-R(QSFPH %7-iZ 100GBASE-R(QSFP28) &R FI| 1 X 4)
V7 =751t A(SL-L3A-001)
—L3 7R\ ARV 7Ry =7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, & RING FI| i 7]
MARET UL, AZ Y IREREITA T a L THH AT RE
BT 78 AC EIR (PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
Ver.12.1.A 754 R—k
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RS -k
40 | AX-S3660-48XWA2L S3NL-48XA2 AX3660S-48X4QW L3 A, AZv7HVET VAL | AC EIR —HEikth
<t >
‘LAN A AT 3@ AR A (AX3660S-48X4QW)
—10 FHE Y —H Fk 48 R—Fh
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-1Z 1000BASE-X(SFP)E4RF1| H X 48)
—40/100G ¥HE Y —HRvh 4K —h
(40GBASE-R(QSFP+)%7-1% 100GBASE-R(QSFP28) 2R A X 4)
<7 7 =7 51t Z(SL-L3L-001)
—L3 5(~/7+7 =7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &% RING R AT
MARTT UL, AZ o 7RERRIEA T a L T AT RE
FEHEIR T 78 AC BIR (PS-A06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
Ver.12.1.A 2>5H 7R —hk
AX3660S8-24T4XW L3 TRV AR Z¥ w78, 77V 7 10G AVET VA, DC
EIR _EbER
<A k>
*LAN A>T ##E AR (AXB8660S-24T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 24 &X—h
—10 ¥HEY MM —HFk 4 HR—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-1% 1000BASE-X(SFP)i5RFI| fH X 4)
—40 FHE YA —HF v NAF 7 FiH) 2 R—MM40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
VT =T 54+ A(SL-L3A-001)
—L3 7RV ARRY 7Ry =7 : OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, & RING F| /&
—AX IR REA T A  HY
—T o7V 10G AT var AY
BT 7% DC EIR (PS-D06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
42 | AX-S3660-24TWD2SXL | S3NL-24TSXD2 AX8660S-24T4XW L3 7Ah, A¥ w7 HY, 77 V7 10G HVET LA, DCER_
#H{btEvh
<t >
*LAN A AT 3@ AR (R (AX3660S-24T4XW)
FIFH AT REZRAR —h
—10/100/1000BASE-T 24 7R —h
—10 ¥HE Y MM —H Rk 4 HR—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-1% 1000BASE-X(SFP)&HF| f X 4)
—40 XHE YA —H v NAH > 75 ) 2 R—M40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
<7 7= T 54+ A(SL-L3L-001)
—L3 9(~/7+7=7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &# RING /R A
—RE IHREA T T av  H/D
—T7 97V 710G AT ar A
RHEEIRT 7% DC B (PS-D06) X 2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
AX3660S-48T4XW L3 TRV AR A¥ v HY, 77V 7 10G AVET VAL, DC
TR —E by
<HERI>
*LAN A4 »FHEE R IR (AX3660S-48T4XW)
F A A REZRAR —h
—10/100/1000BASE-T 48 7" —}
—10 ¥HEY MM —HFh 4 R —h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+) %7213 1000BASE-X(SFP)E#RF| fH X 4)
—40 FHE YA —HFy MAZ > 78 ) 2 R—MM40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
VI =751t A(SL-L3A-001)
—L3 7R\ ARRY 7727 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, & RING FI| 7]
—AZ IR REA T v av  H/D
— 77V 7 106G A7 ar A0
HHEW T 7% DC EIR(PS-D06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
44 | AX-S3660-48TWD2SXL | S3NL-48TSXD2 AX3660S-48T4XW L3 FAh, AZ>7HY, 77 V7 10G AVET/VAM, DC EIFH
Hbevh
<kER%>
*LAN AA»FIEE AR (AX3660S-48T4XW)
FI A AT REZRAR—h
—10/100/1000BASE-T 48 A&~—h
—10 ¥HE YA —HFk 4R~k
(10GBASE-R(SFP+) %7-1% 1000BASE-X(SFP);:& 4R F| F X 4)
—40 ¥HE YA —HFy NAF > 78 ) 2 R—R40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
-7 7 =7 5 1% Z(SL-L3L-001)

41 AX-S3660-24TWD2SXA | S3NA-24TSXD2

43 AX-S3660-48TWD2SXA | S3NA-48TSXD2
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RS -k
—L3 91~/7 =7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &% RING #|f R A
—RA Y IKEREA T Va0
—T7 o7V 710G A7 ar A
HHEIRT 7% DC EIR (PS-D06) X2, 77> (FAN-04) X 1

45 AX-S3660-48XTWD2A S3NA-48XTD2 AX3660S8-48XT4QW L3 7K/ AR Ay 7 HVET VAR | DCER _FE{kkvh
<A k>
-LAN A AT 2 # AR K (AX3660S-48XT4QW)
—100/1G/10GBASE-T 44 ~X—}
—10 FHE Y —H Fok 4 HK—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-1 1000BASE-X(SFP)ZRFI| fH X 4)
—40/100G ¥HE v —HRvh 4K —h
(40GBASE-R(QSFP+H) %7213 100GBASE-R(QSFP28) 4R F| i X 4)
V7 NI =TT A A(SL-L3A-001)
—L3 7R ARRY 7Rz =7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, & RING F) /i 7]
MARET UL, AZ Y IHEREIIA T Y a L TH ) AT RE
LB T 7% DC EIE (PS-D06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
46 | AX-S3660-48XTWD2L S3NL-48XTD2 AX3660S-48XT4QW L3 7Ah, AZ v/ HVET/NAMK | DC ER _HE{ktvh
<t >
-LAN A1 T 3£ E AR (AX3660S-48XT4QW)
—100/1G/10GBASE-T 44 "—}
—10 ¥HE Y —HFok 4R —h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-iZ 1000BASE-X(SFP)EHRFI| fH X 4)
—40/100G ¥HE YA —HRvh 4K —h
(40GBASE-R(QSFPH) E7-iZ 100GBASE-R(QSFP28) Z4RFl| FH X 4)
-7 7 =751t Z(SL-L3L-001)
—L3 5(~/7+7 =7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &% RING R AT
MARTT U, Ay 7HEREITA 7 Y a L CHLF A AT fE
EHER T 7% DC EJE (PS-D06) X 2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
47 AX-S3660-48XWD2A S3NA-48XD2 AX3660S8-48X4QW L3 7R\ AR A7 HVET VAR | DC &R _FE{bkvh
<HER>
-LAN A A>T 3 E R A(AX3660S-48X4QW)
—10 FHE Y MM —H Fh 48 K—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-1Z 1000BASE-X(SFP)34R F1| ] X 48)
—40/100G ¥ty hA—HFvh 4 HK—h
(40GBASE-R(QSFP+H) %7213 100GBASE-R(QSFP28) R F|fH X 4)
V72T T A+ A(SL-L3A-001)
—L3 7R/ ARRY 77 =7 : OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &# RING F| /7]
MARET T, AY 7R REIIA T S a L CHLRI AT HE
FEHEEILT 7% DC B (PS-D06) X2, 77 (FAN-04) X 1
Ver.12.1.A 59 7R —h
48 | AX-S3660-48XWD2L S3NL-48XD2 AX3660S-48X4QW L3 7Ah, A¥ v/ HVET VAL | DC ER _EH{kEvh
<M RiC>
*LAN A1 T 2EEAR AR (AX3660S-48X4QW)
—10 ¥HE Y MM —HFh 48 K—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-iZ 1000BASE-X(SFP)ERF1| H X 48)
—40/100G ¥HE YA —HFvh 4 K=k
(40GBASE-R(QSFP+) %721 100GBASE-R(QSFP28) FE4RFI|FH X 4)
<7 7= 754+ A(SL-L3L-001)
—L3 5(~/7+7 =7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &% RING R A
MATT T, Ay 7HEREIIA T Y a L CHLA AT HE
FEHEIRT 7% DC &R (PS-D06) X2, 772 (FAN-04) X 1
Ver.12.1.A 53R —hk

@t 7 ar

1 AX-F0110-SD1G SD1G SD AEUH—K 1G /3 Ah

2 AX-F0110-3D1CU30C SFPP-CU30C HAVINT BoFr—7 v 10GBASE-CU i —7 /v (/r—7 )L £ :30cm)
3 AX-F0110-3D1CU1M SFPP-CUIM HAVLIWT ByFr—7 ) 10GBASE-CU 4 —7 (s —7 /£ 1m)

4 AX-F0110-3D1CU3M SFPP-CU3SM ZAVINT HoFr—7 ) 10GBASE-CU i —7 W (/r—7 V& :3m)

5 AX-F0110-3D1CU5M SFPP-CU5M HAVINT BoF/r—7 v 10GBASE-CU A7 —7 W (/r—7 /LK :5m)

6 AX-F0110-3Q1CU35C QSFP-CU35C ZAVINT HoFr—7 ) 40GBASE-CR4 flr—7 )V (/r—7 /LK :35cm)
7 AX-F0110-3Q1CU1M QSFP-CUIM HAVLIWT BoFr—7 ) 40GBASE-CR4 i —7 L (4 —7 V£ 1m)

8 AX-F0110-3Q1CU3M QSFP-CU3SM HAVINT BoFir—7 ) 40GBASE-CR4 Jfir—7 W (/r—7 /L £ :3m)

9 AX-F0110-3Q1CU5M QSFP-CU5M HAVIWT ByFr—7 ) 40GBASE-CR4 i —7 L (4 —7 V£ 5m)
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AX-F0110-3Z21CU35C

QSFP28-C35

RS f-AR
BAVINT ZyFr—7) 100GBASE-CR4 fir—7 /v (/r—7 /LK :35cm)

AX-F0110-3Z1CU1M

QSFP28-C1M

BAVINT ZyFr—7) 100GBASE-CR4 firr—7 W (/r—7 /LK :1m)

AX-F6300-CCBA12

CBL-A12

AX260A/AX1200S/AX22005/AX2400S/AX25005/AX3600S/AX3800S/AX4600S/AX6
300S/AX6600S/AX6700S >V—AfH AC200V HEHR T —7 1 (1K)

FhF s —

AX-F6244-3S1T

SFP-T

10BASE-T/100BASE-TX/1000BASE-T il SFP (UTP: 100m)
AX3660S-48X4QW D AR —h
Ver.12.1.A 758 —h

AX-F6244-3518S

SFP-SX

1000BASE-SX /i SFP (MMF(LC2 ) : 2m~550m)

AX-F6244-3S1L

SFP-LX

1000BASE-LX i SFP (MMF(LC2 .£5): 2m~550m) (SMF: 2m~5km)

AX-F6244-3SB1U

SFP-BX1U

1000BASE-BX10-U H SFP H WAL 7T —RHT 7 A3 (T v 7 AR — L)
(SMF':0.5m~10km)

AX-F6244-3SB1D

SFP-BX1D

1000BASE-BX10-D ffl SFP H W GFMET I NE—RKHT 7 A (X T AR — L)
(SMF:0.5m~10km)

AX-F6244-3SB4U

SFP-BX4U

1000BASE-BX40-U H SFP H WAL 7 VT —R T 7 A3 (T v 7 AR — L)
(SMF': 0.5m~40km)

AX-F6244-3SB4D

SFP-BX4D

1000BASE-BX40-D i SFP HEM I ML I NVE—R T 7A8(F T AR — L)
(SMF: 0.5m~40km)

AX-F6244-3S1LH

SFP-LH

1000BASE-LH /i SFP (SMF': 2m~70km)

AX-F6244-3S1LHB

SFP-LHB

1000BASE-LHB /] SFP (SMF:2m~100km)

10

AX-F0110-3P1S

SFPP-SR

10GBASE-SR A SFP+ (MMF(LC2 &) : 2m~300m)

11

AX-F0110-3P1L

SFPP-LR

10GBASE-LR fl SFP+ (SMF:2m~10km)

12

AX-F0110-3P1E

SFPP-ER

10GBASE-ER /] SFP+ (SMF:2m~40km)

13

AX-F0110-3P1Z

SFPP-ZR

10GBASE-ZR /i SFP+ (SMF: 2m~80km)

14

AX-F0110-3Q1S

QSFP-SR4

40GBASE-SR4 /il QSFP+ (MMF(MPO12 &):0.5m~ 150m)

15

AX-F0110-3Q1L

QSFP-LR4

40GBASE-LR4 Jfl QSFP+ (SMF:2m~10km)

16

AX-F0110-3Z1L

QSFP28-LR4

100GBASE-LR4 | QSFP28 (SMF: 2m~10km)

PRSTH - A i 28 R B AL

AX-3660-24T4XWSXA

3GA-24TSX

AX3660S8-24T4XW L3 TR/NNVAR AFw 7Y To7Vr7 10G AVET VAR (E
TR 77 R H)
<A pl>
‘LAN AA T #E AR (AX3660S-24T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 24 7R —}
—10 ¥HEY MM —H ok 4 R —h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+) %7213 1000BASE-X(SFP)E#RF| fH X 4)
—40 FHE YA —HFy MAZ 78 H) 2 R—MM40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
V72T T A A(SL-L3A-001)
—L3 7R\ ARV 7R =7 : OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, & # RING FJ i 7]
— AL IREREA T v ar /Y
— 77V 10G A7 var  F/Y

AX-3660-24T4XWSSA

3GA-24TSS

AX3660S-24T4XW L3 TRV AR, ZZv 70, T 7V 7 10G ELET VAR (E
TR 7 7o RIEH)
<HER>
*LAN AA T & AR R (AX3660S-24T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 24 7R —h
—1 XA yh—H%vh 4 R—K1000BASE-X(SFP) X 4)
—40 ¥ A v —H R M AZ 7B H) 2 R —h40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
<V TR =7 54+ A(SL-L3A-002)
—L3 7R\ ARY 77 =7 : OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &% RING I/ 7]
—AE K REA T v ar /Y
—T o7V 7 10G A7 var L

AX-3660-24T4XWNXA

3GA-24TNX

AX3660S-24T4XW L3 TR/ AR Ay 7L, 77 V7 10G HVET VAR (E
P77 R
<HERi>
‘LAN AA T #E AR (AX3660S-24T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 24 7R—}
—10 ¥HEY MM —HFh 4R —h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7=13 1000BASE-X(SFP)EHRF| fH X 4)
—40 ¥FHE Y —Y Ry MAH 7 FHH) 2 R —M40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
V7N =TT A A(SL-L3A-003)
—L3 7R/ ARY 7Ry =7 : OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &# RING FJ 7]
—AA IHREA T v al L
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A AR

77V r 10G A7 var  FHY

4 AX-3660-24T4XWNSA | 3GA-24TNS AX3660S-24T4XW L3 7TR/NANVAR, AZy 7L Ty 7 V7 10G ELET VAR (B

TR 7 7o R
<t >
*LAN AA T 4 AR IR (AX8660S-24T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 24 AX—}
—1 WY —HFvh 4 R —F1000BASE-X(SFP) X 4)
—40 FHE VA —H Ry A&7 EH) 2 7R—~40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
-7 7 =7 514 % A(SL-L3A-004)
—L3 7R\ ARV 7Ry =7 : OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &% RING )/ 77
—AY IR REA T ar L
—T7 7V 7 10G A7 var L
AX38660S-24T4XW L3 FAh AXy7EY, T 7V 10G AVET VAU (B 77
RS
<HER>
*LAN Ao T ##E AR (AXB3660S-24T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 24 7R—}
—10 ¥FHEY MM —HFk 4 HF—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+) %7213 1000BASE-X(SFP)E4RF| f X 4)
—40 FHE YA —HFy MA& 7 FEH) 2 R—F40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
V7727 T A+ A(SL-L3L-001)
—L3 5Ar/7+7 =7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &3 RING F| /K 7]
—AY I REA T v ar /Y
— 77V 106G A7 ar HY
AX8660S-24T4XW L3 FAh, AZv7HY, T 7 V7 10G BLET VAR (B 77
O R
<t >
*LAN A AT 4@ AR R (AX3660S-24T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 24 7R —h
—1 FHE Y —H % vk 4 7R —F1000BASE-X(SFP) X 4)
—40 FHE YA —H Ky MAZ 7§ ) 2 R—h40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
<7 =T 54+ A(SL-L3L-002)
—L3 9(~/7+7=7 :0SPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &# RING FI| R #f
— A IREREA T av A
—T o7V 7 106G A7 var gL
AX3660S-24T4XW L3 T4k, AZy 7L, Ty 7 V7 10G AVET VARG (BT 7
RS
<A pl>
‘LAN AA T #E AR (AX3660S-24T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 24 &—h
—10 A Y —HP % 4 R—b (10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7/-i% 1000BASE-X(SFP)
BPFH X 4)
—40 FHE YA —HFy MAZ > 78 H) 2 R—M40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
T =T T4 A(SL-L3L-003)
—L3 51~/ 7+7 =7 :0OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &# RING F| K #f
—AH IR REA T A L
— 77V 7 106G A7 ar A0
AX38660S-24T4XW L3 FAh, AZy 7L, 77 V7 10G HLET VAR (B 77
v AREE R
<kERY>
*LAN AA T 4 E AR IR (AX3660S-24T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 24 &X—}
—1 FHE Y —H % vk 4R —F1000BASE-X(SFP) X 4)
—40 ¥ A v —H R M AZ 7B H) 2 R —h40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
<7 7= 754+ A(SL-L3L-004)
—L3 51(~/7+v =7 :0SPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &# RING FIJ A a]
—RE IR REA T A L
—T o7V 10G AT var L

5 AX-3660-24T4XWSXL 3GL-24TSX

6 AX-3660-24T4XWSSL 3GL-24TSS

7 AX-3660-24T4XWNXL 3GL-24TNX

8 AX-3660-24T4XWNSL 3GL-24TNS

9 AX-3660-48T4XWSXA 3GA-48TSX

AX3660S-48T4XW L3 TRNNVAR AFvIHY Ty 7V7 10G AVET VAL (E
Vi -7 7o RS
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RS AR

<A l>
*LAN A1 > T HEE AR (AX3660S-48T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 48 X —}
—10 FHE Y —H Fok 4 F—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)£7-1Z 1000BASE-X(SFP)ZRFI| fH X 4)
—40 ¥HE Y —HFy MAZ 78 ) 2 R—MM40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
V7RI =7 T A A(SL-L3A-001)
—L3 7R\ ARY 7= 7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &# RING FJ /i #7
— A IREREA T av /D
— 77V 10G A7 ar  HY
AX3660S-48T4XW L3 TR/NVAR, A& v 740, T 7V 7 10G ELET VAL (E
P77 R
<HER>
*LAN AA v T 4 AR IR (AX8660S-48T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 48 A" —h
—1 ¥HE VMM —PFvh 4 R —F1000BASE-X(SFP) X 4)
—40 XHE YA —HFy NAH > 7 FH) 2 R —R40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
<7 7 =T 54 % A(SL-L3A-002)
—L3 7RV ARY 7R =7 : OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, & # RING FJf #f
—AH Y IREREA T Va0
—T 7V 7 10G A7 v ar gL
AX3660S-48T4XW L3 TR/ AR ZZo 7ML, T 7V 7 10G AVET VALK (E
W7 7o R
<HER>
*LAN A>T H#E AR (AXB3660S-48T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 48 7" —}
—10 FHEY MM —HFk 4 HF—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-1% 1000BASE-X(SFP)i54RFI| fH X 4)
—40 FHE YA —HFy MA& v/ FEH) 2 R—M40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
VT T =T 54+ A(SL-L3A-003)
—L3 7RV ARY 7R =7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &# RING F|/ #f
— AX IREREA T v ar L
—T w7V 10G A7 ar A
AX3660S-48T4XW L3 7TR/NNUVAR, AZ 7L 7Ty 7 V7 10G ELET VAR (B
W7 7o R
<t >
*LAN A A v T HE#E AR R (AX3660S-48T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 48 Ax—h
—1 FHE Y —H vk 4 7R —F1000BASE-X(SFP) X 4)
—40 FHE Y —H Ry MRZ Y7’ H) 2 R —M40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
T =T T4 A(SL-L3A-004)
—L3 7R\ ARV 7Ry =7 : OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, & # RING )i 71
—AH Y IREREA T Ay L
— 77V 10G A7 ar AL
AX3660S-48T4XW L3 FAh, AFvI7HY, 7y 7 V7 10G AVET VARG (ER-77
NEF S5
<HER>
‘LAN AA T #E AR (AX3660S-48T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 48 R—}
—10 ¥HEY MM —HFh 4R —h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7=13 1000BASE-X(SFP)EHRF| fH X 4)
—40 FHE YA —HFy MAZ > 78 H) 2 R—MM40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
-V I =754t A(SL-L3L-001)
—L3 51~/ 7+7 =7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, @&i# RING FI| K #f
—AZy IHREA T v av  H/D
— 77V 10G A7 var  AHY
AX3660S-48T4XW L3 714k, Ay 7HY), 77 V7 10G ELET VAR (BIR-7 7
MRS )
<HEp>
*LAN AA»FIEE AR (AX3660S-48T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 48 AX—}
—1 FHE Y —P % vk 4 R —F1000BASE-X(SFP) X 4)
—40 ¥HE MM —HFyMRF 78 H) 2 R —F40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)

10 AX-3660-48T4XWSSA 3GA-48TSS

11 AX-3660-48T4XWNXA 3GA-48TNX

12 AX-3660-48T4XWNSA 3GA-48TNS

13 AX-3660-48T4XWSXL 3GL-48TSX

14 AX-3660-48T4XWSSL 3GL-48TSS
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RS f-AR
-7 7 =7 51t A(SL-L3L-002)
—L3 51~/7+7=7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, & RING FI|f R af
—AY IR REA T v ar /Y
—T7 7V 7 10G A7 ar EL

15 AX-3660-48T4XWNXL | 3GL-48TNX AX3660S-48T4XW L3 FAh AZy/HEL, Ty 7V 7 106G FVET VAR (EF-7 7

RS
<fpl>
*LAN A1 »FHE B AR (AX3660S-48T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 48 7" —h
—10 ¥HEY MM —H Rk 4 R —h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-1 1000BASE-X(SFP)Z4RFI| fH X 4)
—40 FHE YA —HFy MR 7§ H) 2 R—MM40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
V7T =TT A+ A(SL-L3L-003)
—L3 51~/7+7=7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &i# RING F|f K af
— AX IREREA T v ar IR
— 77V 106G A7 ar  HY
AX3660S-48T4XW L3 F7Ah, AZv7#&L, 77 V7 10G #LET VAR (BIR-77
O R
<t >
*LAN A AT 3@ AR R (AX3660S-48T4XW)
—10/100/1000BASE-T 48 Ax—}
—1 FHE Y —H % vk 4 7R —F1000BASE-X(SFP) X 4)
—40 ¥HE Y —HFy MAF > 78 ) 2 R —M40GBASE-R(QSFP+) X 2)
-7 7 =751 % Z(SL-L3L-004)
—L3 91~/7+7 =7 :0SPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &# RING FI| R a]
— A IREREA T v a L
— T w7V 710G A7 v ar EL
AX3660S8-48XT4QW L3 7K/ AR A7 HVET VAR (B -7 7o R H5H#)
<HER>
‘LAN Ao T4 AR (AX3660S-48XT4QW)
—100/1G/10GBASE-T 44 A—}
—10 FHEY MM —HFh 4 F—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+) %7213 1000BASE-X(SFP)E#RF| fH X 4)
—40/100G ¥ty hA—HFvh 4 HK—hk
(40GBASE-R(QSFPH E7-iZ 100GBASE-R(QSFP28) &R FI| 1 X 4)
V72T T A+ A(SL-L3A-001)
—L3 7R\ ARV 7R =7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, & # RING FJ i #f
AT T I, AZ I FEREIIA T L a L CHLRI AT HE
AX3660S-48XT4QW L3 T, AZ w7 HDET AR (FER-7 7> KgiH)
<t >
*LAN AA T2 E AR R (AX3660S-48XT4QW)
—100/1G/10GBASE-T 44 &A—k
—10 FHEY MM —H Rk 4 H-—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-iZ 1000BASE-X(SFP)ERFI| fH X 4)
—40/100G ¥HE Y A —HFvh 4 K=k
(40GBASE-R(QSFP+) %721 100GBASE-R(QSFP28) E4RFI|FH X 4)
<7 I =T I 4+ A(SL-L3L-001)
—L3 9(~/7+v =7 :0SPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, @&# RING FIJ R &)
KARET ML, AY o IHERRIIA 7 > a L CH I AT HE
AX3660S-48X4QW L3 7R\ AR AF Y7 HVET VAR (B -7 72 KH5H)
<MERI>
-LAN A A>T 3 E AR A (AX3660S-48X4QW)
—10 FHE Y M —H Fh 48 K—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+) %7213 1000BASE-X(SFP)E4R 1] ] X 48)
—40/100G ¥t b —HFvh 4 HK—hk
(40GBASE-R(QSFPH) %7-iZ 100GBASE-R(QSFP28) &R F| 1 X 4)
<V T7 =751t A(SL-L3A-001)
—L3 7R\ ARY 7Ry =7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, & # RING FJH#f
MARET UL, AZ Y IREREITA T a L THH AT RE
Ver.12.1.A 735K —k
AX3660S-48X4QW L3 A, AZv7HVET VAL (FBIR-7 7> RK5H)
<HEp>
-LAN A1y T 2@ AR (AX3660S-48X4QW)

16 AX-3660-48T4XWNSL 3GL-48TNS

17 AX-3660-48XT4QWA 3GA-48XT

18 AX-3660-48XT4QWL 3GL-48XT

19 AX-3660-48X4QWA 3GA-48X

20 AX-3660-48X4QWL 3GL-48X
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RS f-AR
—10 ¥HE Y MM —HFh 48 R—h
(10GBASE-R(SFP+)%7-1Z 1000BASE-X(SFP)E4RF1| X 48)
—40/100G ¥HE YA —HFvh 4K —h
(40GBASE-R(QSFP+) %721 100GBASE-R(QSFP28) 4R F|FH X 4)
-7 7 =7 51 % A(SL-L3L-001)
—L3 51~/7+7=7 :OSPF, BGP, VRF, PBR, VXLAN, &i# RING FI|f R af
RARTET L, AL VSREITA T a L CHA A AT HE
Ver.12.1.A 7>59 R —hk

21

AX-F2430-PSA06

PS-A06

AX3660S/AX38308-32X4QW [l & ATy AC & AC100/200V JH (R
- HHERCEE D

22

AX-F2430-PSD06

PS-D06

AX3660S/AX38308-32X4QW H &y hAT w7 5%pE DC &I DC-48V A (RS 15
i HER )

23
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